AUG 1 5 2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO 3695 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 08/16/2013 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached d 103661237 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes) Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Zachary L. Braunstein Internal Address: Frederick Y. Mah Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Street Address: 1422 Oaks Court 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 11, 2013 Merger Assignment City: San Marcos Security Agreement Change of Name State: California Joint Research Agreement _Zip: 92069 Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔳 No Other This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) US 8,099,261 B2; US 8,341,837 B2 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 2 Name: Zachary L. Braunstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 60. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1422 Oaks Court Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: San Marcos PELSONAL CHECK #1834 CHASE BANK EACHARY BRAUNSTEIN _{Zip:}92069 State: California ZACHARY / Deposit Account Number Phone Number: 858-883-6021 06/19/2013 HTON11 - EWW00026 8859261 Docket Number ... 86.88 09 Authorized User Name Email Address: zachary.braunstein@yahoo.com 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover Frederick Y. Mah sheet attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0532

700510375

18587564725 p.2

Zachary L. Braunstein, Frederick Y. Mah

Agreement

The intent of this document is to confirm Assignment of Patents listed below by co-inventor Frederick Y. Mah to Zachary L. Braunstein, the leading inventor of both patents.

The Patents to be assigned by Frederick Y. Mah to Zachary L. Braunstein include:

Patent No. US 8,341,837 Modular Power Distribution and Control System

Patent No. US 8,099,261 Low-cost Solid-state Identification Device

As required by respective legal procedures, Frederick Y. Mah has completed the form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12), OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015), "RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, PATENT ONLY", a copy of which is attached to this document.

For the record, since signing the document "Zachary L. Braunstein, Frederick Y. Mah: Statement of Facts" on May 13, 2012, the contribution, including amount of time and \$ investments by each co-inventor, has changed significantly, with Zachary L. Braunstein share increasing substantially.

Zachary L. Braunstein starting from February of 2013 has devoted a significant amount of:

- Time every day to enhance and promote above patents
- Invested into procurement of materials and production of prototype models
- Invested into development and promotion of the marketing of both patents, including hiring contract professionals to develop websites and presentation materials
- Invested into equipment (computers, printers, mobile devices) allocated solely for business related to patents, including the ones listed above
- Paid \$3,600 for services of PRWeb to promote the patents over the social media networks

Page 1 of 2

Sep 17 13 08:35a Michael Braunstein 18587564725 p.3

Zachary L. Braunstein, Frederick Y. Mah

Agreement

Zachary L. Braunstein plans to extend the investments to further promote the patents and fabricate required pre-production models, including expenses associated with developing tooling, test fixtures, product packing, manufacturing logistics, etc.

Zachary L. Braunstein plans to present the patents to respective Government offices, business communities, advertising agencies, including Internet and TV.

By assigning both patents to Zachary L. Braunstein, Frederick Y. Mah agrees to the following terms:

- 1) 3% compensation from all NET proceeds received by Zachary L. Braunstein from the above patents, including:
 - Sale of patent
 - Licensing of a patent

Sales of products listed under patent NET proceeds calculated, ue in providing technical support 2) Continue in providing technical support for both patents at approximately 4-6 man hours weekly, related to development of mechanical designs, documentation, general consulting, i.e. all important activities from the "mechanical designs" which will help to generate revenues listed in item (1) above

The completed and signed by Frederick Y. Mah original of the form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) will be mailed to the USPTO, and the document will be also e-filed using available resources on the USPTO website.

Zachary L. Braunstein agreed to pay required "Recording fees" to the USPTO for each Patent, for a total of \$80.00

Date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031257 FRAME: 0534